
Re: Request proof of benefits Id:COR10388/00002

From: Rewired Rewired (re_wired@ymail.com)

To: legalaid@tuckerssolicitors.com

Date: Monday 1 September 2025 at 11:22 BST

Thank you for you response and i have attached the requested!

On Monday 1 September 2025 at 10:44:14 BST, Legal Aid (Shared) <legalaid@tuckerssolicitors.com> wrote:

Thank you, I was emailing from your 2nd the new matter from last week that you were
arrested on unaware that you had emailed us from your other file.
 
I have checked the evidence and added that to you file, however the screenshots of the
payments don’t show your name, if you log on to the UC portal – go to Payments and click
on the last date it should bring a page showing your name & address and how much you
were paid, if you can screenshot and email this I would be grateful.
 
Kind Regards
Rosie Yates
 
From: Rewired Rewired <re_wired@ymail.com>
Sent: 29 August 2025 18:36
To: Legal Aid (Shared) <legalaid@tuckerssolicitors.com>
Subject: Re: Request proof of benefits Id:COR10388/00002
 

Dear Tuckers Solicitors,

I’m writing to clarify the sequence of emails I’ve sent regarding my case, as I want to ensure all submitted
documents have been received and properly reviewed.

I initially sent my full submission to tuckers@tuckerssolicitors.com on Tuesday, 19 August at 15:12,
including my driving licence, Universal Credit screenshots, MG11 witness statement, impact statement,
and supporting documents for the Representation Order.
I then replied to a separate thread from CaseRatio, unaware at the time that it was automated. My
replies were sent on: • Thursday, 21 August at 00:13 • Thursday, 21 August at 07:59 • Thursday, 21
August at 14:34

I later received a message from Lucia stating: “Please ignore this email, it was sent by mistake by robot.” I had
already responded before realizing it was system-generated.

The email i sent is as below: and legal aid documents are attached in WinRAR!
 

Subject: Submission of Proof of Benefits and Case Files for Representation Order

Dear Andrew Dalton,

I am writing in response to your letter dated 13 August 2025 regarding my upcoming trial at High Corner
Magistrates' Court on 13 October 2025.

Please find “Attached” the following documents as requested:

·       A copy of my driving licence

·       Multiple screenshots from my Universal Credit portal, including:

9/8/25, 3:00 PM (9,927 unread) – re_wired@ymail.com – Yahoo Mail

https://mail.yahoo.com/d/folders/1?.intl=uk&.lang=en-GB 1/3

mailto:tuckers@tuckerssolicitors.com


o   The most recent benefit letter from the Department for Work and Pensions

o   A recent statement showing the last benefit payment received

·       Confirmation of my National Insurance Number: JH653811D

·       My complete set of Case Files (8 of 8), prepared and attached

Also, for ease of access and verification, all materials are also hosted at:
 https://horrificcorruption.com/Server2/Another-Police-Case-03-08-2025/index01.asp

This includes my MG11 witness statement, impact statement, correspondence with solicitors, and supporting
documents relevant to the Representation Order, at your review and control.

1)      Tuckers@tuckerssolicitors-com-Urgent.pdf

2)      WITNESS STATEMENT Mr. Simon Paul Cordell.pdf

3)      Impact Statement Regarding Wrongly Imposed Bail Conditions.pdf

4)      Letter to my Solicitors At Court 08-08-2025.pdf

5)      permission to travel to Turkey.pdf

6)      Letter to Jude’s from Simons Dad.pdf

7)      09-08-2025-Day-After-Court.pdf

8)      The 14th 0f August 2025 2.pdf

All Emails Sent So Far:

1)      Email Sent.pdf “Mother to Court Changed of address request!”

2)      Email Received.pdf “Courts Reply Granting The change of address till the 8/08/25!”

3)      Email Sent.pdf “Myself to tuckers solicitors’ representing solicitor for the 8/08/25!”

4)      Email Received-Attachment - Hearing Outcome.pdf

5)      Email Received.pdf  “Tuckers solicitors confirming the hearing outcome!”

Please confirm receipt and advise if any further documentation is required.

Kind regards, 

Please confirm which thread you are working from and whether any further documentation is required.

Kind regards, Simon Paul Cordell
 
On Thursday 28 August 2025 at 15:35:56 BST, Legal Aid (Shared) <legalaid@tuckerssolicitors.com> wrote:
 
 

Dear Simon

 

Please see below

 

Kind Regards 

Rosie Yates 
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